
COPYRIGHT NOTICE 

This geotechnical log and its associated data (the Document) is licensed by the Queensland 
Department of Transport and Main Roads under the Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 Licence (CC 
BY 4.0).  When reusing the Document, in whole or in part, please attribute the Department and author 
as follows: "(c) State of Queensland (Department of Transport and Main Roads) 2020, licensed under 
the CC BY 4.0 Licence, prepared by Arup".  This licence does not apply to the Queensland 
Government logo or trademarks. 

 

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY 

The CC BY 4.0 Licence contains a comprehensive Disclaimer of Warranties and Limitation of Liability.  
In addition, please note that this Document was prepared for Departmental use only.  Reuse of the 
Document by anyone for any other purpose could result in error and/or loss.  You should obtain 
professional advice before making decisions based on the contents of the Document. 

 

When reproducing any part of this Document, you must also reproduce this limitation of liability notice 
in addition to the italicised attribution statement above. 

 

 

Retrieved from the Queensland Geotechnical Database http://qgd.org.au/ 

This log has been contributed to the Queensland Geotechnical Database with the permission of Arup. 



13.96 0.20

6.66

7.36

7.76

8.16

8.96

9.46

9.96

10.66

10.86

11.86

13.36

2.30

12.46

TOP

NONCO

NONCO

COHES

NONCO

NONCO

COHES

ANGLE
BEARING
HOLE DIAMETER

COHES

NONCO

COHES

0.80

1.70

TOP

7.50

6.80

6.40

6.00

5.20

4.70

4.20

3.50

3.30

COHES

SC

M

D

SW

SW

SC

CM

SC

CL

CL

SC

CM

CM

CM

Sandy CLAY  (CM)  soft to firm, brown to orange, fine to medium grained
sand.

Borehole completed at 7.5m depth

Clayey Gravelly SAND  (SW)  very dense, medium to coarse grained,
brown, fine to course grained subrounded gravel, yellow-brown orange
red gravels.

Gravelly SAND  (SW)  very dense, fine to medium grained, course
grained angular gravel.

Sandy CLAY  (CM)  red orange, medium grained sand, with fine to
course grained gravel.

Gravelly Clayey SAND  (SC)  medium dense, medium to coarse grained,
fine to course grained gravel.

Clayey SAND  (SC)  medium dense,medium to coarse grained, yellow
brown, with fine to course grained subangular gravel.

Sandy CLAY  (CM)  firm to stiff, orange brown, course grained sand,
with fine to medium grained subrounded to subangular gravel.

Clayey SAND  (SC)  medium dense, fine to medium grained, orange,
with medium grained subangular gravel.

Sandy CLAY  (CL)  stiff, orange grey mottle, medium to course grained
sand, with fine grained subangular gravel.

.... 2.80 medium to coarse grained gravel sub-rounded

Sandy CLAY  (CL)  firm, yellow brown orange, with fine grained angular
gravel.

Clayey SAND  (SC)  medium dense, medium grained, orange, with fine
to medium grained subangular gravel.

Sandy CLAY  (CM)  firm, fine to medium grained sand, with fine to
medium grained quartz gravel.

Sandy LOAM, loose, medium grained, brown.

NONCO

.... 1.40 51mm very loose, Sandy loam, medium grained

DMRCLIENT

JOB

PROJECT 27-Jul-07

Hole Diameter mm to m depth. ()

DRILLED DATE

NOTES

MJ

DEPTH

COHES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

m

R.L. SOIL ORIGIN,
STRUCTURE,

ETC.

BOREHOLE RECORD

CONTRACTOR
DRILL MODEL
DRILLER

°
-
()

Terratest
Edson 3000
Brent Ormsby

gI
N

T 
v8

.1
.0

13
  L

ic
en

ce
d 

to
 A

R
U

P
P

ro
je

ct
 : 

j:\
86

00
0\

86
01

5\
de

si
gn

\g
eo

te
ch

ni
cs

\g
in

t\m
as

te
r w

2d
(1

4.
12

.0
7)

.g
pj

Li
br

ar
y 

: j
:\8

60
00

\8
60

15
\d

es
ig

n\
ge

ot
ec

hn
ic

s\
gi

nt
\g

in
t l

ib
ra

ry
\a

us
_ 

lib
ra

ry
_l

2 
(0

4.
10

.0
07

).g
lb

Lo
g:

 1
.0

.1
 A

U
S

TR
A

LI
A

 G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
B

O
R

E
H

O
LE

 L
O

G
 (r

ev
 1

2D
ec

07
 c

he
ck

ed
 A

B
/A

C
P

 F
eb

 2
00

6)
gI

N
T 

ou
tp

ut
 p

ag
e 

1 
of

 1
. M

ad
e 

22
Ja

n0
8 

10
:5

1

86015

Australian Height Datum
Local Grid

LOGGED BY

IPSWICH MOTORWAY UPGRADE - WACOL TO DARRA

GROUND LEVEL
LOCATION

RL 14.16m
28909 E   150838 N

ELEVATION DATUM
COORDINATE SYSTEM

CHECKED BY

BHSF01

m

HOLE

DRILLING

G
R

O
U

P
 S

Y
M

B
O

L

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

W
A

TE
R

 /
M

O
IS

TU
R

E

SOIL TYPE
Plasticity / Grain Size, Colour, Minor Components

LE
G

E
N

D

CONDITION

NON
COHESIVE

CONSISTENCY

STRATA

SPT at 7.56m
N 30/120s

SPT at 6.18m
N 23;30/50

SPT at 4.8m
N 8;17,19

SPT at 3.3m
N 3;9,9

SPT at 1.8m
N 3;7,11

V
S

S F S
T

V
S

T
H

COHESIVE

SAMPLE, TEST,
BIT, SUPPORT,

ETC.

V
L

L M
D

D V
D

SHEET  1

OF  1

OBSERVATION

(c) State of Queensland (Department of Transport and Main Roads) 2020, CC BY 4.0. Please note copyright and limitation of liability notices on attached cover page. 

 


