## **COPYRIGHT NOTICE**

This geotechnical log and its associated data (the Document) is licensed by the Queensland Department of Transport and Main Roads under the <u>Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 Licence</u> (CC BY 4.0). When reusing the Document, in whole or in part, please attribute the Department and author as follows: "(c) State of Queensland (Department of Transport and Main Roads) 2020, licensed under the CC BY 4.0 Licence, prepared by Arup". This licence does not apply to the Queensland Government logo or trademarks.

## LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

The CC BY 4.0 Licence contains a comprehensive Disclaimer of Warranties and Limitation of Liability. In addition, please note that this Document was prepared for Departmental use only. Reuse of the Document by anyone for any other purpose could result in error and/or loss. You should obtain professional advice before making decisions based on the contents of the Document.

When reproducing any part of this Document, you must also reproduce this limitation of liability notice in addition to the italicised attribution statement above.

Retrieved from the Queensland Geotechnical Database http://qgd.org.au/

This log has been contributed to the Queensland Geotechnical Database with the permission of Arup.

						HOLE LOGGED BY	MJ	OF 1	
CLIENT PROJECT	DMR IPSWI	СН МОТС	HMOTORWAY UPGRADE - WACOL TO DARRA				CHECKED BY DRILLED DATE 27-Jul-07		
CONTRACTOR	Те	rratest			ANGLE °	GROUND LEVE			
DRILL MODEL	Ed	son 3000			BEARING -	LOCATION	28909	E 150838 N	
DRILLER	DI	ent Ormst	Jy		HOLE DIAMETER ()	ELEVATION DATU COORDINATE SYS		ian Height Daturr Grid	
DRILLING	STRA	TA		MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	CONDITION		OBSERVAT		
			Ы						
SAMPLE, TEST,	R.L.	DEPTH	SYMBOL	Q	SOIL TYPE	ATER MOISTURE		SOIL ORI	
BIT, SUPPORT, ETC.			UP S	LEGEND	Plasticity / Grain Size, Colour, Minor Components		NON COHESIVE	STRUCTL	
	m	m	GROUP (			H VST ST S	P B L K	ETC.	
-	13.96	0.20		<u>1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1</u>	Sandy LOAM, loose, medium grained, brown.			TOP	
		+	CM	<u> </u>	Sandy CLAY (CM) soft to firm, brown to orange, fine to medium grained sand.	-		COLLES	
-		ł			• 	-		COHES	
	13.36	+ 0.80	СМ		Sandy CLAY (CM) firm, fine to medium grained sand, with fine to – medium grained quartz gravel.				
		†.		<u> </u>				COHES	
		ł		<u> </u>	1.40 51mm very loose, Sandy loam, medium grained	┤╴┍╇┿╇┛╎╎╎		CORES	
	12.46	1.70	sc		Clayey SAND (SC) medium dense, medium grained, orange, with fine		╙┷┪┤┤		
• N 3;7,11	.	12	30	 	<ul> <li>Clayey SAND (SC) medium dense, medium grained, orange, with fine to medium grained subangular gravel.</li> </ul>			NONCO	
		1		<u> </u>	-			10100	
	11.86	2.30	CL		Sandy CLAY (CL) firm, yellow brown orange, with fine grained angular gravel.		┍┯┯┛║║╢		
		ŧ		<u> </u>	-	-		001150	
		1 <sub>3</sub>			2.80 medium to coarse grained gravel sub-rounded			COHES	
SPT at 3.3m	10.86	3.30		<u></u>	- 				
N 3;9,9	10.66	3.50	L CL		Sandy CLAY (CL) stiff, orange grey mottle, medium to course grained sand, with fine grained subangular gravel.			COHES	
		İ	SC		Clayey SAND (SC) medium dense, fine to medium grained, orange, with medium grained subangular gravel.	]			
		4		÷. · · ÷		_		NONCO	
	9.96	4.20	СМ		Sandy CLAY (CM) firm to stiff, orange brown, course grained sand,				
		ŧ			<ul> <li>with fine to medium grained subrounded to subangular gravel.</li> </ul>	-		COHES	
SPT at 4.8m N 8;17,19	9.46	4.70	SC	<u></u>	Clayey SAND (SC) medium dense, medium to coarse grained, yellow				
		- 5			brown, with fine to course grained subangular gravel.			NONCO	
	8.96	- 5.20	sc	· · · ·	Gravelly Clayey SAND (SC) medium dense, medium to coarse grained,	-	-		
		Į		a	- fine to course grained gravel.			NONCO	
		ł		: °: · :	-	-		nonce	
SPT at 6 18m	8.16	<b>6</b> 6.00	СМ		Sandy CLAY (CM) red orange, medium grained sand, with fine to		┝╋╋╋		
SPT at 6.18m N 23;30/50	7.76	- 6.40			course grained gravel.			COHES	
		+ 0.40	SW	· • · · ·	Gravelly SAND (SW) very dense, fine to medium grained, course grained angular gravel.			NONCO	
	7.36	6.80	sw	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Clayey Gravelly SAND (SW) very dense, medium to coarse grained,				
		17			<ul> <li>brown, fine to course grained subrounded gravel, yellow-brown orange - red gravels.</li> </ul>	]		NONCO	
		Į			r r				
SPT at 7.56m N 30/120s	6.66	7.50		<u> </u>	Borehole completed at 7.5m depth	1			
-		†			-				
-		<b>1</b> 8			-				
-		ł			-				
-		ł			-				
-		İ.			-				
-		-			-				
-		ł			-	$\left\{ \left  \left  \left  \right  \right  \right  \right\}$			
		+			F	1			
-		I			[	]			
NOTES Hole Di	ameter n	nm to m d	lepth. (	()			JOB	• • • · -	
							1 8	86015	

(c) State of Queensland (Department of Transport and Main Roads) 2020, CC BY 4.0. Please note copyright and limitation of liability notices on attached cover page.